HASLEMERE MOTORCYCLE CLUB

DIK HOLDSWORTH TRIAL

Start 10.30 Sunday 8th March 2020 Permit No: ACU 58481
Officials:

Club Stewards Norman Gray & Peter Smith

Clerk of the Course Graham Hutcheson

Secretary of the Meeting John Sapsard, 13 Windsor Rd, Lindford, Bordon, Hants.

Venue:

Course:

Routes

Numbers:

Marking:

Catering:

Insurance:

Accidents:

Results:

GU35 ORY. Telephone No: 01420 473687
E mail - john.sapsard@btinternet.com

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Headley Park, Pickets Hill Road, Headley, Hants. GU35 8TF
Approach from the traffic lights at the junction of the B3004 and the A325 at Sleaford to
avoid very narrow lanes.

Three laps of 12 sections.

White Route — Expert ( Adults & Youths)

Blue Route — Intermediate ( Adults & Youths ) and Over 40.
Red Route — Novice ( Adults & Youths ), Over 50, Twinshock,
Air Cooled Mono, Pre 67 Red and Sidecar.

Yellow Route — Pre67 Yellow, Youth Beginner and Sportsmen

A pair of numbers will be issued to each entrant at Signing On. They will be marked to indicate
the colour route to be ridden. One number to be fixed to the front of the machine and the other
facing backwards.

Marking will be in accordance with TSR 22B NON - STOP.

Naughty But Nice will be in attendance, please give them your maximum support.

There will be no personal accident cover provided for Youths. If cover is required
parents or guardians are advised to arrange it separately.

Any accidents or injuries must be reported to the Secretary of the Meeting before
leaving the event.

Will be posted on www.haslemeremcc.co.uk and www.stargrouptrials.co.uk



http://www.haslemeremcc.co.uk/
http://www.stargrouptrials.co.uk/
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Name

Mark Budgen
Jack Taylor
Tom Frearson
Jack Frearson
Michael Hyden
Neil Bowker
Jon Yendell
David Hickman
Peter Steer
Kevin Fishlock
Doug Johnson
Austin Johnson
Tim Bird

Max Bird
Gerald Budgen
Steve Scott

Tim Paddock
John Coombes
Chris Guppy
Trevor Edge
John Reeves
Martin Kemp
Graham Barton
Geoff Herbert
Jonathan Bransbury
Rupert Kemp
Adrian Mountain
lan Hayward
Graham Stratford
David White

lan McCulloch
Eric Scutt
Tristan Osborne
Arthur Frearson

Club
Horsham
Horsham
Haslemere
Haslemere
Horsham
Talmag
Thames
Haslemere
Thames
Thames
Tongham
Tongham
Thames
Thames
Horsham
Haslemere
Horsham
Haslemere
Talmag
RRND
Thames
Thames
Tongham
CSMA
Haslemere
Thames
Tongham
Horsham
Croydon
Thames
Horsham
Horsham
Haslemere
Haslemere

List of Riders

Class Make

Exp Beta
Exp Beta
Exp Montesa

Exp Scorpa
Exp Gas Gas

Exp Beta
Int Vertigo
Int Vertigo
Int Beta
Nov Beta
Nov Beta
YNov Beta
040 Beta
Yint Beta
040 Beta
040 Honda
050 Beta
050 Beta
050 Scorpa
050 Beta
050 TRS
P67R Greeves
P67R Ariel
P67R Ariel

P67Y Triumph
P67Y Greeves

TS Honda
TS Fantic
SP Beta

SP Gas Gas
SP Sherco
SP Beta

SP Beta

SP Scorpa

CcC
250
250
260
300
250
300
250
250
250
250
250
80
300

250
250
250
300

300
250
250
500
500
199
250
250
249
200
250
250
250
250
250

Route
Whi
Whi
Whi
Whi
Whi
Whi
Blue
Blue
Blue
Red
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Yell
Yell
Red
Red
Yell
Yell
Yell
Yell
Yell
Yell



