HASLEMERE MOTORCYCLE CLUB

DIK HOLDSWORTH TRIAL

Start 10.30 Sunday 8th March 2020 Permit No: ACU 58481

Officials:

Club Stewards Norman Gray & Peter Smith

Clerk of the Course Graham Hutcheson

Secretary of the Meeting John Sapsard, 13 Windsor Rd, Lindford, Bordon, Hants.

GU35 0RY. Telephone No: 01420 473687 E mail - john.sapsard@btinternet.com

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Venue: Headley Park, Pickets Hill Road, Headley, Hants. GU35 8TF

Approach from the traffic lights at the junction of the B3004 and the A325 at Sleaford to

avoid very narrow lanes.

Course: Three laps of 12 sections.

Routes White Route – Expert (Adults & Youths)

Blue Route – Intermediate (Adults & Youths) and Over 40. Red Route – Novice (Adults & Youths), Over 50, Twinshock,

Air Cooled Mono, Pre 67 Red and Sidecar.

Yellow Route - Pre67 Yellow, Youth Beginner and Sportsmen

Numbers: A pair of numbers will be issued to each entrant at Signing On. They will be marked to indicate

the colour route to be ridden. One number to be fixed to the front of the machine and the other

facing backwards.

Marking: Marking will be in accordance with TSR 22B NON - STOP.

Catering: Naughty But Nice will be in attendance, please give them your maximum support.

Insurance: There will be no personal accident cover provided for Youths. If cover is required

parents or quardians are advised to arrange it separately.

Accidents: Any accidents or injuries must be reported to the Secretary of the Meeting before

leaving the event.

Results: Will be posted on www.stargrouptrials.co.uk and www.stargrouptrials.co.uk

List of Riders

No	Name	Club	Class	Make	CC	Route
1	Mark Budgen	Horsham	Exp	Beta	250	Whi
2	Jack Taylor	Horsham	Exp	Beta	250	Whi
3	Tom Frearson	Haslemere	Exp	Montesa	260	Whi
4	Jack Frearson	Haslemere	Exp	Scorpa	300	Whi
5	Michael Hyden	Horsham	Exp	Gas Gas	250	Whi
6	Neil Bowker	Talmag	Exp	Beta	300	Whi
7	Jon Yendell	Thames	Int	Vertigo	250	Blue
8	David Hickman	Haslemere	Int	Vertigo	250	Blue
9	Peter Steer	Thames	Int	Beta	250	Blue
10	Kevin Fishlock	Thames	Nov	Beta	250	Red
11	Doug Johnson	Tongham	Nov	Beta	250	Red
12	Austin Johnson	Tongham	YNov	Beta	80	Red
13	Tim Bird	Thames	O40	Beta	300	Blue
14	Max Bird	Thames	YInt	Beta		Blue
15	Gerald Budgen	Horsham	O40	Beta	250	Blue
16	Steve Scott	Haslemere	O40	Honda	250	Blue
17	Tim Paddock	Horsham	O50	Beta	250	Red
18	John Coombes	Haslemere	O50	Beta	300	Red
19	Chris Guppy	Talmag	O50	Scorpa		Red
20	Trevor Edge	RRND	O50	Beta	300	Red
21	John Reeves	Thames	O50	TRS	250	Red
22	Martin Kemp	Thames	P67R	Greeves	250	Red
23	Graham Barton	Tongham	P67R	Ariel	500	Red
24	Geoff Herbert	CSMA	P67R	Ariel	500	Red
25	Jonathan Bransbury	Haslemere	P67Y	Triumph	199	Yell
26	Rupert Kemp	Thames	P67Y	Greeves	250	Yell
27	Adrian Mountain	Tongham	TS	Honda	250	Red
28	lan Hayward	Horsham	TS	Fantic	249	Red
29	Graham Stratford	Croydon	SP	Beta	200	Yell
30	David White	Thames	SP	Gas Gas	250	Yell
31	Ian McCulloch	Horsham	SP	Sherco	250	Yell
32	Eric Scutt	Horsham	SP	Beta	250	Yell
33	Tristan Osborne	Haslemere	SP	Beta	250	Yell
34	Arthur Frearson	Haslemere	SP	Scorpa	250	Yell